
2019 RGVGCA 6A REGIONAL PREVIEW

INVITATIONAL GOLF TOURNAMENT

GIRLS RESULTS

TEAM RESULTS INDIVIDUAL RESULTS

1 Mission High 378 - 375 = 753 1 Madi Ozuna (Edinburg High) 82 - 80 = 162

2 PSJA High 393 - 394 = 787 2 Mia Lerma (Mission High) 83 - 80 = 163

3 McAllen Memorial 392 - 399 = 791 3 Micaela Leandro (Harlingen High) 85 - 85 = 170

4 Edinburg Vela 427 - 406 = 833 4 Alexis Rodriguez (Brownsville Hanna) 84 - 94 = 178

5 Edinburg High 430 - 423 = 853 *5 Saylor Donnelly (McAllen Memorial) 94 - 92 = 186

6 Weslaco High 443 - 427 = 870 6 Rinelle Richie (PSJA High) 88 - 98 = 186

7 Christine Deanda (Mission High) 94 - 94 = 188

8 Iliana Alvarado (Mission High) 95 - 95 = 190

9 Leanna Zamora (Edinburg Vela) 93 - 98 = 191

10 Abigail Martinez (PSJA High) 103 - 92 = 195

Natalie Marquez (Weslaco East) 98 - 97 = 195

 * - won scorecard playoff for 5th place

Date:  February 15-16, 2019 (Fri-Sat)

Field:  41 players

Course:  The Republic GC (San Antonio)

Par:  71

Day 1:  Sunny and Fair  77°

Day 2:  Cloudy, Cold, and Breezy  51°

 TEAM BY TEAM SCORES

41 players in the field

INDIVIDUALS

3 Micaela Leandro (Harlingen High) 85 - 85 = 170

16 Olivia Garza (Harlingen High) 102 - 99 = 201

4 Alexis Rodriguez (Brownsville Hanna) 84 - 94 = 178

18 Samantha Raygoza (PSJA North) 106 - 100 = 206

18 Nayeli Rodriguez (San Benito) 105 - 101 = 206

26 Sarah Rodriguez (San Benito) 110 - 105 = 215

13 Annika Canales (McAllen Rowe) 103 - 96 = 199

40 Nevaeh Reyes (PSJA High) 133 - 119 = 252

dnf Lorraine Garcia (Weslaco East) 94 - NS = NT

10 Natalie Marquez (Weslaco East) 98 - 97 = 195

36 Arelly Rincon (Weslaco East) 125 - 119 = 244



TEAM BY TEAM SCORES

41 players in the field

1st Mission High 2nd PSJA High

2 Mia Lerma 83 - 80 = 163 6 Rinelle Richie 88 - 98 = 186

24 Miranda Neagle 106 - 106 = 212 27 Ronika Galvan 111 - 106 = 217

7 Christine Deanda 94 - 94 = 188 15 Angela Martinez 101 - 99 = 200

8 Iliana Alvarado 95 - 95 = 190 10 Abigail Martinez 103 - 92 = 195

38 Genesis Garza 129 - 117 = 246 18 Emily Hernandez 101 - 105 = 206

TEAM TOTAL:  378 - 375 = 753 TEAM TOTAL:  393 - 394 = 787

3rd McAllen Memorial 4th Edinburg Vela

12 Annah Mae Wells 99 - 98 = 197 18 Jackie Ornelas 110 - 96 = 206

23 Jessica Garcia 100 - 109 = 209 22 Marissa Gonzalez 106 - 102 = 208

5 Saylor Donnelly 94 - 92 = 186 35 Allison Cabrera 125 - 117 = 242

32 Kaitlyn Gomez 117 - 116 = 233 9 Leanna Zamora 93 - 98 = 191

13 Mia Aleman 99 - 100 = 199 30 Victoria Hernandez 118 - 110 = 228

TEAM TOTAL:  392 - 399 = 791 TEAM TOTAL:  427 - 406 = 833

5th Edinburg High 6th Weslaco High

1 Madi Ozuna 82 - 80 = 162 24 Natalie Villegas 107 - 105 = 212

32 Taylor Garcia 122 - 111 = 233 28 Sabrina Turner 108 - 110 = 218

29 Danelly Treviño 110 - 116 = 226 17 Jazlyn Segura 107 - 96 = 203

31 Natalie Peña 116 - 116 = 232 34 Kassandra Cantu 121 - 116 = 237

39 Stephanie Trujillo 132 - 117 = 249 37 Azuzena Bazan 128 - 117 = 245

TEAM TOTAL:  430 - 423 = 853 TEAM TOTAL:  443 - 427 = 870



INDIVIDUAL STANDINGS

PLAYER SCHOOL Day 1 Day 2 Total

1 Madi Ozuna Edinburg High 82 80 162

2 Mia Lerma Mission High 83 80 163

3 Micaela Leandro (Harlingen) INDIVIDUALS 85 85 170

4 Alexis Rodriguez (Br. Hanna) INDIVIDUALS 84 94 178

5 Saylor Donnelly McAllen Memorial 94 92 186

6 Rinelle Richie PSJA High 88 98 186

7 Christine Deanda Mission High 94 94 188

8 Iliana Alvarado Mission High 95 95 190

9 Leanna Zamora Edinburg Vela 93 98 191

10 Abigail Martinez PSJA High 103 92 195

Natalie Marquez (Weslaco East) INDIVIDUALS 98 97 195

12 Annah Mae Wells McAllen Memorial 99 98 197

13 Mia Aleman McAllen Memorial 99 100 199

Annika Canales (McAllen Rowe) INDIVIDUALS 103 96 199

15 Angela Martinez PSJA High 101 99 200

16 Olivia Garza (Harlingen) INDIVIDUALS 102 99 201

17 Jazlyn Segura Weslaco High 107 96 203

18 Emily Hernandez PSJA High 101 105 206

Jackie Ornelas Edinburg Vela 110 96 206

Samantha Raygoza (PSJA North) INDIVIDUALS 106 100 206

Nayeli Rodriguez (San Benito) INDIVIDUALS 105 101 206

22 Marissa Gonzalez Edinburg Vela 106 102 208

23 Jessica Garcia McAllen Memorial 100 109 209

24 Miranda Neagle Mission High 106 106 212

Natalie Villegas Weslaco High 107 105 212

26 Sarah Rodriguez (San Benito) INDIVIDUALS 110 105 215

27 Ronika Galvan PSJA High 111 106 217

28 Sabrina Turner Weslaco High 108 110 218

29 Danelly Treviño Edinburg High 110 116 226

30 Victoria Hernandez Edinburg Vela 118 110 228

31 Natalie Peña Edinburg High 116 116 232

32 Kaitlyn Gomez McAllen Memorial 117 116 233

Taylor Garcia Edinburg High 122 111 233

34 Kassandra Cantu Weslaco High 121 116 237

35 Allison Cabrera Edinburg Vela 125 117 242

36 Arelly Rincon (Weslaco East) INDIVIDUALS 125 119 244

37 Azuzena Bazan Weslaco High 128 117 245

38 Genesis Garza Mission High 129 117 246

39 Stephanie Trujillo Edinburg High 132 117 249

40 Nevaeh Reyes (PSJA High) INDIVIDUALS 133 119 252

dnf Lorraine Garcia (Weslaco East) INDIVIDUALS 94 NS NT


